Prospective Developer or Franchisee (“Prospect”) desires to develop and operate one or 

more franchised Earl of Sandwich restaurants (each, a “Restaurant”) from Earl of Sandwich 
(USA), LLC (“EOS”) and hereby agrees and represents as follows: 

1. Deposit: Concurrently with execution of this Request, Prospect shall pay EOS a Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollar ($2,500) nonrefundable deposit (the “Deposit”) in consideration 
for EOS’s preparation of the requested Development and/or Franchise Agreement (individually or 
collectively, the “Agreement”).  If the parties execute the Agreement within ten (10) business 
days of Prospect’s receipt of the Agreement, EOS shall apply the Deposit toward payment of the